Youngest Child 3 years, 11 months 3 years, 11 months 3 years, 11 months 

Oldest Child 16 years, 3 months 16 years, 3 months 13 years, 7 months 

Table 6.1 Sample Characteristics for the whole sample (n=225), Medication 

Responders (n=189) and Medication Non-Responders (n=36). 

Four hundred and twenty one (421) clinical records of children initially being evaluated 

for ADHD and administered a Continuous Performance Test (CPT) by A/Prof Levy in 

the 5 years from 1994 to 1999 were reviewed. In one hundred and ninety six (196) of 

these children stimulant medication was not prescribed or a trial was commenced, but 

was abandoned too early to judge effectiveness. This left two hundred and twenty five 

(225) who completed a trial of stimulant medication. Of these one hundred and eighty 

nine (189) were judged on clinical follow-up to have responded positively to the 

medication and thirty six (36) were similarly judged to have not responded. Age and sex 

characteristics of the sample are presented in Table 6.1. 

Procedure: 

As part of A/Prof Levy’s clinical protocol, pre-medication CPT scores were